LPSD School Closure Record 2021-2022

September 2021

2021-09-16

Newhalen: 1%t student COVID case.
Closed school at 10”30am for rest of today
COVID Advisory Meeting @ 2:00 to discuss Newhalen

2021-09-17 Newhalen Closed due to COVID
2021-09-20 Newhalen Closed due to COVID
COVID Advisory Meeting
2021-09-21 Newhalen Closed due to COVID
2021-09-22 Newhalen Closed due to COVID
2021-09-23 Newhalen Closed due to COVID
Board Work Session & Meeting
Arranging ZOOM'’s for Newhalen & Mondays Meetings
2021-09-24 Newhalen Closed due to COVID
2:00 Zoom w/ Newhalen & Advisory Committee
4:00 Zoom w/ Kokhanok & Advisory Committee
2021-09-27 Newhalen Closed due to COVID
10:00 Covid Advisory Committee Meeting
10:30 COVID Mting / BBAHC
2021-09-28 Newhalen Closed due to COVID
2021-09-29 Newhalen Closed due to COVID
2021-09-30 Newhalen Closed due to COVID
Lake & Peninsula School District COVID School Closure

Revised 10:30 AM on 01.18.22



LPSD School Closure Record
October 2021

2021-10-01

2021-10-04

2021-10-05

2021-10-06

2021-10-06

2021-10-07

2021-10-08

2021-10-09

2021-10-11

2021-10-13

2021-10-14

2021-10-15

2021-10-18

2021-10-18

2021-10-22

2021-10-25

2021-10-26

Lake & Peninsula School District

2021-2022

Newhalen Closed due to COVID

Levelock first COVID case reported

Emergency COVID Mting (NEW re-opening, LEV Closed)
Newhalen — Opens Up, First Day Back

Levelock: Closed today

Conversations with BBAHC

Monday Covid Meeting to include BBAHC (Good Meeting!!)
LEV Closed, Doing Home packets

LEV Closed, Home Packets
COVID Comm Mting on PTA and Testing

LEV Closed, Home Packets

LEV: Ele. Hm, Two of Joe’s students are in Sch

LEV: Ele. Hm, Two of Joe’s students are in Sch

PTH Non-Sch Related Case of COVID identified in the village
PVL: Two Cases ldentified in Community

District Covid Meeting at 10:30

ZOOM Kasie, Bill, Jim on PVL COVID situation

COVID Positive Case PTA Student. Shut down school for the day

Tanalian Closed due to COVID
Tanalian Closed due to COVID
Tanalian Closed due to COVID

LEV — All students back in School Today
NEW shut down through 10.25 (3 new Cases in School)
Newhalen Closed due to COVID

Newhalen Closed due to COVID

COVID School Closure
Revised 10:30 AM on 01.18.22
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2021-10-27

2021-10-28

2021-10-29

November 2021

2021-11-01

2021-11-02

2021-11-03

2021-11-04

2021-11-05

2021-11-08

2021-11-09

December 2021

2021-12-03

2021-12-04

2021-12-06

2021-12-07

2021-12-08

Lake & Peninsula School District

Newhalen Closed due to COVID

Newhalen Closed due to COVID

Newhalen Closed due to COVID

Newhalen Closed due to COVID
Newhalen Closed due to COVID
Newhalen Closed due to COVID
Alyeska Inservice
Alyeska Inservice

COVID Presentation: Cutchins/Tuomi
COVID Testing Training: Degraffenreid

Newhalen Re-Opens

Cases of COVID identified in KOK (Rob thinks 6 cases)
Talked with Rob — KOK will be shut down Monday

Need to send tests to KOK on Monday

Delivered to lliamna Air two boxes for KOK.

Box #1 contains 60 home test kids

Box #2. Contains 2Boxes each with 40 tests, and 300 masks
Kokhanok Closed due to COVID

Kokhanok Closed due to COVID

Kokhanok Closed due to COVID

COVID School Closure
Revised 10:30 AM on 01.18.22
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2021-12-09
2021-12-10
2021-12-13
2021-12-14

2021-12-15

2021-12-16
2021-12-17

2021-12-29

January 2022

2022-1-3

2022-1-4

2022-1-5

2022-1-6

2022-1-7

2022-1-10
2022-01-11

2022-01-12

2022-01-13

2022-01-14

Lake & Peninsula School District

2021-2022

Kokhanok Closed due to COVID
Kokhanok Closed due to COVID
Kokhanok Closed due to COVID
Kokhanok Closed due to COVID
Kokhanok Closed due to COVID

KOK Update: Rob, Bill, |
KOK Break Proposal: Rob, Bill, Kasie, Kumi, |
Kasie, Bill, & | debrief

Kokhanok Closed due to COVID

Kokhanok Closed due to COVID

Conversation w/ J. Dube on Chignik Bay. One BAY Teacher has
tested positive w/ symptoms. Will need to quarantine at least for
the week of Jan 3-7.

Chignik Bay  Closed due to COVID
Chignik Bay  Closed due to COVID
Chignik Bay  Closed due to COVID
Chignik Bay  Closed due to COVID
IGI Closed due to COVID
Chignik Bay  Closed due to COVID

IGIl, KOK, NON Closed due to COVID
NON, KOK, 1GI Closed due to COVID

KOK & IGI Closed due to COVID
KOK & IGI Closed due to COVID

KOK & IGI Closed due to COVID

COVID School Closure
Revised 10:30 AM on 01.18.22



LPSD School Closure Record

2022-01-17 PTA Closed due to COVID
KOK & 1GI Opened Back Today
NON Closed due to COVID

2022-01-18 PTA  HS closed due to COVID
Ele open

Lake & Peninsula School District

2021-2022

COVID School Closure
Revised 10:30 AM on 01.18.22



