2021-2022

September 2021

2021-09-16	Newhalen: 1 st student COVID case. Closed school at 10"30am for rest of today COVID Advisory Meeting @ 2:00 to discuss Newhalen
2021-09-17	Newhalen Closed due to COVID
2021-09-20	Newhalen Closed due to COVID COVID Advisory Meeting
2021-09-21	Newhalen Closed due to COVID
2021-09-22	Newhalen Closed due to COVID
2021-09-23	Newhalen Closed due to COVID Board Work Session & Meeting Arranging ZOOM's for Newhalen & Mondays Meetings
2021-09-24	Newhalen Closed due to COVID 2:00 Zoom w/ Newhalen & Advisory Committee 4:00 Zoom w/ Kokhanok & Advisory Committee
2021-09-27	Newhalen Closed due to COVID 10:00 Covid Advisory Committee Meeting 10:30 COVID Mting / BBAHC
2021-09-28	Newhalen Closed due to COVID
2021-09-29	Newhalen Closed due to COVID
2021-09-30	Newhalen Closed due to COVID

2021-2022

<u>October 2021</u>

2021-10-01	Levelock first	sed due to COVID COVID case reported DVID Mting (NEW re-opening, LEV Closed)
2021-10-04	Levelock: Close Conversations	
2021-10-05	LEV Closed, De	oing Home packets
2021-10-06	LEV Closed, He COVID Comm	ome Packets Mting on PTA and Testing
2021-10-06	LEV Closed, H	ome Packets
2021-10-07	LEV: Ele. Hm,	Two of Joe's students are in Sch
2021-10-08	LEV: Ele. Hm,	Two of Joe's students are in Sch
2021-10-09	PTH Non-Sch	Related Case of COVID identified in the village
2021-10-11	District Covid	ses Identified in Community Meeting at 10:30 Bill, Jim on PVL COVID situation
2021-10-13	COVID Positiv	e Case PTA Student. Shut down school for the day
2021-10-14	Tanalian	Closed due to COVID
2021-10-15	Tanalian	Closed due to COVID
2021-10-18	Tanalian	Closed due to COVID
2021-10-18	LEV – All stude	ents back in School Today
2021-10-22	NEW shut dow	wn through 10.25 (3 new Cases in School)
2021-10-25	Newhalen	Closed due to COVID
2021-10-26	Newhalen	Closed due to COVID

2021-2022

2021-10-27	Newhalen	Closed due to COVID
2021-10-28	Newhalen	Closed due to COVID
2021-10-29	Newhalen	Closed due to COVID

November 2021

2021-11-01	Newhalen Clo	sed due to COVID
2021-11-02	Newhalen Clo	sed due to COVID
2021-11-03	Newhalen Clo	sed due to COVID
2021-11-04	Alyeska Inserv	vice
2021-11-05	Alyeska Inserv	vice
2021-11-08		tation: Cutchins/Tuomi g Training: Degraffenreid
2021-11-09	Newhalen Re-	Opens
<u>December 2021</u>		
2021-12-03	Talked with R	D identified in KOK (Rob thinks 6 cases) ob – KOK will be shut down Monday tests to KOK on Monday
2021-12-04	Box #1 contai	liamna Air two boxes for KOK. ns 60 home test kids ins 2Boxes each with 40 tests, and 300 masks
2021-12-06	Kokhanok	Closed due to COVID
2021-12-07	Kokhanok	Closed due to COVID
2021-12-08	Kokhanok	Closed due to COVID

2021-12-09	Kokhanok	Closed due to COVID
2021-12-10	Kokhanok	Closed due to COVID
2021-12-13	Kokhanok	Closed due to COVID
2021-12-14	Kokhanok	Closed due to COVID
2021-12-15	Kokhanok KOK Update: KOK Break Pr Kasie, Bill, &	oposal: Rob, Bill, Kasie, Kumi, I
2021-12-16	Kokhanok	Closed due to COVID
2021-12-17	Kokhanok	Closed due to COVID
2021-12-29		w/ J. Dube on Chignik Bay. One BAY Teacher has ve w/ symptoms. Will need to quarantine at least for an 3-7.

January 2022

2022-1-3	Chignik Bay	Closed due to COVID
2022-1-4	Chignik Bay	Closed due to COVID
2022-1-5	Chignik Bay	Closed due to COVID
2022-1-6	Chignik Bay IGI	Closed due to COVID Closed due to COVID
2022-1-7	Chignik Bay	Closed due to COVID
2022-1-10 2022-01-11		I Closed due to COVID I Closed due to COVID
2022-01-12	KOK & IGI Clos	sed due to COVID
2022-01-13	KOK & IGI Clos	sed due to COVID
2022-01-14	KOK & IGI Clos	sed due to COVID

2021-2022

2022-01-17	PTA Closed due to COVID
	KOK & IGI Opened Back Today
	NON Closed due to COVID

2022-01-18 PTA HS closed due to COVID Ele open